May 31, 2005
© Kionix 2005   Rev 0.2
Page 1 of 4
Ultra-Small Package — 5x5x1.2mm DFN
Precision Tri-axis Orthogonal Alignment
Multiplexed Analog Output
High Shock Survivability
Excellent Temperature Performance

11 10 12
S0 S1Vmux
ORDERING GUIDE
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
KXPA4
Vmux
S0
S1
ST
PS
C2 C3
C1
C4
Vdd
MSD-H3-2 Series Data Sheet
MSA-H3-2
MSA-H3-2 Pin Descriptions
MSA-H3-2
上海麦游电子科技有限公司
上海市普陀区府村路255号2号楼2层 200333 Tel:(86)-21-32030015 28816246 Fax:32030015
May 31, 2005
© Kionix 2005   Rev 0.2
Page 4 of 4
KXPA4 Series Data Sheet
USING THE MULTIPLEXED OUTPUT OF THE KXPA4
Multiplexor Data Select
The KXPA4 features an integrated 3-channel multiplexor.   This feature reduces system MCU require-
ments to only 1 ADC and 2 digital I/O’s.  The KXPA4 uses two select (S0, S1) inputs to control the
data flow from Vmux.  When a microprocessor toggles the select inputs, the desired output is attained
based on the select table in Figure 1.    Note that logic 0 is GND and logic 1 is Vdd.
Data Sampling Rate
When operating in its multiplexed mode, the KXPA4 has the ability to achieve very high data sampling
rates.  Internally, the sensor elements (X, Y, and Z) are sequentially sampled in a “round robin” fash-
ion at a rate of 32KHz per axis.  Note that this is a differential capacitance sampling of each sensor
element, which stores an analog voltage on the filter cap for each axis.  Combine this high sensor ele-
ment sampling rate with the short 5µS settling time of the integrated multiplexor, and the user can
achieve a performance very close to that of the 3 separate analog outputs.  This is more than suffi-
cient to eliminate any aliasing in the final application since the KXPA4 will be operating with a typical
bandwidth of ~50Hz and a maximum of 2500Hz.
Figure 1 Output Select Table
CAUTION:
ELECTROSTATIC
SENSITIVE COMPO-
NENT
S1 S0 Vmux
0 0 X Output
0 1 Z Output
1 0 Y Output
1 1 Y Output
上海麦游电子科技有限公司
上海市普陀区府村路255号2号楼2层 200333 Tel:(86)-21-32030015 28816246 Fax:32030015
MSD-H3-2 Series Data Sheet
USING THE MULTIPLEXED OUTPUT OF THE MSA-H3-2
AH3-2
AH3-2